



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 485/2023**

SMT. HEMLATA & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Aman Chawla, Adv.

versus

SMT. BHOOMI RACHHOYA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Arun Kumar Tewari, Adv. for D1
to 6
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv. for D8
(Through VC)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 31.07.2024

I.A. No. 15364/2023(U/O XXXIX R 1 & 2)

Reply has already been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 to 6.

No reply has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 8. Learned counsel seeks time to file the same, with advance copy to the opposite party.

Defendant no. 7 is not yet served.

CS(OS) 485/2023

Summons be issued to defendant no. 7 through all approved modes, on taking necessary steps on behalf of the plaintiff.

Written statement on behalf of defendants has not been filed. As per learned counsel for defendant no. 8, he has already filed with written



statement but same is lying under objections.

Let pleadings be completed in accordance with law and thereafter put up for completion of process of filing of Joint Document Schedule in terms of **Rule 7A of Chapter VII of The Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018** physically by plaintiffs after getting it signed from defendants, admission / denial of documents and marking of Exhibits in accordance with law on 09.12.2024.

Documents, if e-filed be filed physically by parties so as to mark the Exhibits.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 31, 2024/sms

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)