



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 485/2023**

SMT. HEMLATA & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Aman Chawla and Ms. Srishti
Garg, Advs.**

versus

SMT. BHOOMI RACHHOYA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Arun Kumar Tewari, Adv. for D-
1 to 6
Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv. for D-8**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

06.08.2025

1. Learned P.O. is on leave today.
2. As per directions, put up for the purpose already fixed on 03.11.2025.

**READER to
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 6, 2025/tp