



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 485/2023**
SMT. HEMLATA & ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: Ms. Srishti Garg, Adv.

versus

SMT. BHOOMI RACHHOYA & ORS.Defendants
Through: (Appearance not given)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **03.11.2025**

I.A. 15364/2023 (u/O 39 R 1 & 2 CPC)

1. Pleadings qua defendant no. 1 to 6 already completed. As per learned counsel for defendant no. 8, no reply is to be filed and his written statement may be read as reply to this IA. Defendant no. 7 not yet served.

CS(OS) 485/2023

2. Defendant no. 7 is not yet served. Summons be issued afresh to defendant no. 7 through all approved modes, on taking necessary steps on behalf of the plaintiff for the next date of hearing.

3. Written statement with affidavit of admission/denial filed by defendant no. 1 to 6. Replication not filed. At request, let copy of written statement be again supplied to learned counsel for plaintiff through e-mail without prejudice to the right of defendants no. 1 to 6.

4. The right of the plaintiff to file replication qua the written



statement of defendant no. 8 already closed.

5. Put up for completion of service of defendant no. 7 and thereafter for completion of pleadings in accordance with law on 03.02.2026.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/tp