



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 485/2023**

SMT. HEMLATA & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: **Ms. Tanya Gorshi, Adv.**

versus

SMT. BHOOMI RACHHOYA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Arun Kumar Tewari, Adv. for D-1 to 6**

Mr. Shyam Sundar Tiwari, proxy counsel for Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 03.02.2026

I.A. 15364/2023 (u/O 39 R 1 & 2 CPC)

1. Pleadings qua defendant no. 1 to 6 already completed. As per learned counsel for defendant no. 8, no reply is to be filed and his written statement may be read as reply to this IA. Defendant no. 7 not yet served.

CS(OS) 485/2023

2. Defendant no. 7 is not yet served as steps not taken. Learned counsel for plaintiff submitted that she will move appropriate application for deletion of defendant no. 7.

3. Written statement with affidavit of admission/denial filed by defendant no. 1 to 6. Replication not filed.

4. Put up for completion of pleadings in accordance with law and



thereafter for completion of process of filing of Joint Document Schedule in terms of **Rule 7A of Chapter VII of The Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018** physically by plaintiff after getting it signed from defendants, admission / denial of documents and marking of Exhibits in accordance with law on 28.04.2026.

5. Documents, if e-filed be filed physically by parties so as to mark the Exhibits.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 3, 2026/tp